80
COILS & OPERATORS
Voltage & Power Consumption
AC (W)
DC (W)
50 Hz 60 Hz
V 8 5.5 2.5 8 5.5 2.5 10 5.5 3.5
6 • • •

* To order operators manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department.
BACCARA INDUSTRY CATALOG
How to Order
SEALS - VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
NBR N without coil 0 No coil 0 with 1
FKM V 6 (4) 1 AC8W 50Hz 1 with LED 2
EPDM E 12 2
AC8W
60Hz
2 flying leads coil * 4
PTFE (3) T 24 3 DC10W 3 with 1/2" Hub 5
FFKM (2) K 48 4
AC5.5W
50Hz
4
surge protection
with LED *
6
110 5
AC5.5W
60Hz
5
connector with
moulded cable
7
120 6
AC2.5W
50/60Hz
6 other 9
220 7A DC5.5W 7
230 7 DC3.5W 8
240 8
Latch/other * (5) 9
GEM-O - PORT FUNCTION ORIFICE
1/8"BSP 10  2W NO 2 0.8  1
1/8"NPT 11  3W NC 3 1.2 2
 3W NO 4 1.6  3
 3W NO (1) 4a 2.0 4
2.4 5
3.0 6
Example : GEM-O-2W1-N-341
GEM-SOL®  GEM-O Operator 2W NC, NBR, 24V AC 5.5W 50Hz with connector
Example : GEM-O-1034-V-341
GEM-SOL®  GEM-O Operator, 1/8"BSP, 3W NC, Orifice 2.0, FKM, 24V AC 5.5W 50Hz with connector
2 Way
3 Way
(1)  Supply pressure through base
(2) FFKM O-ring is available only upon request
 	  When ordering FFKM seals, please consult with our technical sales department about O-ring compound
(3) For PTFE seals, the O-ring is FKM seal as default.  Please contact us if you require a di�erent O-ring material
(4) DC only
(5) For specifying Latch type coil, please refer to A3P32 (GEM-A3P)valve - How to Order table
* Note: When ordering without coil, please define what current and pressure rating is needed (DC, AC or ADC),
  otherwise an ADC valve will be supplied.
GEM-O - 2W FUNCTION
 2W NC 1
 2W NO (1) 2a
2W/3W NO through base
Operator seat
5.
3
6
GEM-B-31
24V 50Hz 8W
2W/3W NC, NO
GEM-B-31
24V 50Hz 8W
7.
5
1.
0
±
1/8 BSP/NPT